

**City of Lewisville, TX** 

## Notice of Quorum

Agenda

Thursday,	November	4. 2021
I mai Suay,	1 to temper	.,

6:30	PM

## Next Steps Center 1305 TX-121 Business Lewisville, TX 75067

## City of Lewisville and Serve Denton - Community Meeting

NOTICE OF A QUORUM THAT MAY RESULT IN A MEETING OF THE LEWISVILLE CITY COUNCIL, ANIMAL SERVICES ADVISORY COMMITTEE, ARTS ADVISORY BOARD, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT ADVISORY COMMITTEE, LEWISVILLE 2025 ADVISORY BOARD, LIBRARY BOARD, OLD TOWN DESIGN REVIEW COMMITTEE, PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION, CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT ADVISORY COMMITTEE, TRANSPORTATION BOARD, PARK BOARD, LEWISVILLE AND PARKS LIBRARY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, OLD TOWN BRANDING TASK FORCE, TAX INCREMENT REINVESTMENT ZONES #1, 2, 3 AND 4, AND THE ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT OF THE CITY OF LEWISVILLE AT THE CITY OF LEWISVILLE AND SERVE DENTON - COMMUNITY MEETING BEING HELD AT NEXT **STEPS** CENTER, 13205 TX-121 BUSINESS, LEWISVILLE, TEXAS 75067 ON THURSDAY, **NOVEMBER** 4. 2021, BEGINNING AT 6:30 P.M.

Notice of Quorum	Agenda	November 4, 2021
Members of the City	Council of the City of Lewisville,	Animal Services Advisory
Committee, Arts Ad	visory Board, Community Developm	nent Block Grant Advisory
Committee, Lewisville	2025 Advisory Board, Library H	Board, Old Town Design
Review Committee,	Planning and Zoning Commission	on, Capital Improvement
Advisory Committee.	Transportation Board. Park Boar	d. Lewisville Parks And

Advisory Committee, Transportation Board, Park Board, Lewisville Parks And Library Development Corporation, Old Town Branding Task Force, Tax Increment Reinvestment Zones #1, 2, 3, and 4, and the Zoning Board of Adjustment of The City of Lewisville may be attending the City of Lewisville and Serve Denton Community Meeting being held on Thursday, November 4, 2021 beginning at 6 p.m. at the Next Steps Center, 1305 TX-121 Business, Lewisville, TX 75067.

The community is invited to give feedback on a potential nonprofit center in Lewisville. A nonprofit center is a shared space for partners to provide services to residents.

Serve Denton's mission is to partner with nonprofits to help make their services more accessible for people in need. They make services more accessible by housing multiple nonprofits who provide multiple services under one roof.

The goal of this meeting is to provide information on what a nonprofit center, like Serve Denton, is and to receive feedback from the community to see if this type of shared space is wanted/needed in Lewisville. We are also looking to see what main services the community feels is missing in Lewisville that hopefully this space will be able to fill those gaps and needs.

Play Lewisville on Wheels will be on site to provide activities for kids that are also in attendance.

This event hosted by the City of Lewisville and Serve Denton.

Dated this 1st day of November, 2021.

/s/ Julie Worster City Secretary